
R/A Name FSD/ Manager Email Telephone #
 
Adair County Schools Carol Roy carol.roy@adair.kyschools.us 270-384-2476
Allen County Schools Mary Hobdy mary.hobdy@allen.kyschools.us 270-618-3181
Anchorage Independent Schools Sue Bierens sue.bierens@Anchorage.kyschools.us 502-245-2121 x2129
Anderson County Schools Marsha Rogers marsha.rogers@anderson.kyschools.us 502-839-3406
Ashland Independent Schools Clara Stapleton clara.stapleton@ashland,kyschools.us 606-327-2706.2724
Augusta Independent Schools Mary Thornberry Mary.Thornbury@augusta.kyschools.us 606-756-2545
Ballard County Schools Amber Hayes amber.hayes@Ballard.kyschools.us 270-665-8400 e2530
Barbourville Independent Schools Jayne Todd jayne.todd@bville.kyschools.us 606-546-3144 x260
Bardstown Independent Schools Sandra Coulter sandra.coulter@btown.kyschools.us 502-331-8812
Barren County Schools Paula Russell paula.russell@barren.kyschools.us 270-651-3787
Bath County Schools Vicki Wells vicki.wells@bath.kyschools.us 606-674-6314x. 640
Beechwood Independent Schools Rita Behrens rita.behrens@beechwood.kyschools.us 859-331-1220.6809
Bell County Schools Steve Abbott steve.abbott@bell.kyschools.us 606-337-7051
Bellevue Independent Schools Nina Wilz nina.wilz@bellevue.kyschools.us 859-581-2848
Bellewood Presbyterian Penny Beighey pbeighey@bellewood.org 502-245-4171x596
Berea Independent Schools Michelle Hammonds michelle.hammonds@berea.kyschools.us 859-985-8407
Boone County Schools Barbara Kincaid barbara.kincaid@boone.kyschools.us 859-282-2367
Bourbon County BOE Marlena Rose Marlena.Rose@bourbon.kyschools.us 859-987-2180
Bowling Green Independent Schools Kim Simpson kim.simpson@bgreen.kyschools.us 270-746-2339
Boyd County Schools Mary Fritz Mary.Fritz@Boyd.kyschools.us 606-928-4141
Boyle County Schools Judy Ellis judy.ellis@boyle.kyschools.us 859-236-6634 x3206
Boy's Haven Susie Casper scasper@boyshaven.org 502-458-1171 x130
Bracken County Schools Allison Lucas allison.lucas@.bracken.kyschools.us 606-735-2523
Breathitt County Schools Tabitha Turner tabitha.turner@breathitt.kyschools.us 606-666-2491 x238
Breckinridge County Schools Brenda Morgan brenda.morgan@breck.kyschools.us 270-756-3000
Brighton Center  Dawn Peyton dpeyton@brightoncenter.com 859-581-1111
Brooklawn Academy Barbara Blasio bblasio@brooklawn.net 502-515-0438
Bullitt County Schools Cindy Kleinhelter cindy.kleinhelter@bullitt.kyschools.us 502-543-2271
Burgin Ind Schools Anita Arrasmith anita.arrasmith@burgin.kyschools.us 859-748-5282
Butler County Schools Hazel Short hazel.short@butler.kyschools.us 270-526-5624
Caldwell County Schools Will Brown will.brown@caldwell.kyschools.us 270-365-8000
Calloway County Schools Pat Lane pat.lane@calloway.kyschools.us 270-762-7400
Campbell County Schools Victor Steffen victor.steffen@campbell.kyschools.us 859-635-2173
Campbellsville Independent Schools Jeff Richardson jeff.richardson@cville.kyschools.us 270-465-4162
Carlisle County Schools Cindy Pool cindy.pool@carlisle.kyschools.us 270-628-3800
Carroll County Schools Patti Burgess patti.burgess@carroll.kyschools.us 502-732-9362
Carter County Schools Sheila Bradshaw sheila.bradshaw@carter.kyschools.us 606-474-9658
Casey County Schools Teresa Terry teresa.terry@casey.kyschools.us 606-787-6941
Caverna Independent Schools Prudie Bishop prudie.bishop@caverna.kyschools.us 270-773-2530
Children's Home of North Kentucky Sandra Bowlin kbowlin@chnk.org 859-261-8768x3039
Christ The King School Sue Sweeney ckscafe@ctkschool.cdlex.org 859-335-3683



Christian County Schools Sandra McIntosh Sandra.McIntosh@christian.kyschools.us 270-887-7009
Clark County Schools              Becky Lowry rebecca.lowry@clark.kyschools.us 859-744-4545 x213
Clay County Schools Bethany Corum bethany.corum@clay.kyschools.us 606-598-2168 x2025
Clinton County Schools Teresa Boils teresa.boils@clinton.kyschools.us 606-387-7534
Cloverport Independent Schools Gail Hale Gail.hale@cloverport.kyschools.us 270-788-3910 x.208
Corbin Independent Schools Ben Chitwood ben.chitwood@corbin.kyschools.us 606-528-1303
Covington Catholic Schools Holly Buchanan hbuchanan@covingtondiocese.org 859-392-1536
Covington Independent Schools Taryn Stewart taryn.stewart@covington.kyschools.us 859-392-1036
Crittenden County Schools Janet Stevens janet.stevens@Crittenden.kyschools.us 270-965-5052
Cumberland County Schools Judy Hurt judy.hurt@cumberland.kyschool.us 270-864-3377
Danville Independent Schools Margie Dievert margie.dievert@danville.kyschools.us 859-238-1300
Daviess County Schools Lisa Sims lisa.sims@daviess.kyschools.us 270-852-7000
Dawson Springs Schools Ladonna Bennett ladonna.bennett@dawsonsprings.kyschools.us 270-797-2957 x4030
Dayton Independent Schools Jan Crone jan.crone@dayton.kyschools.us 859-491-6565
Department of Juvenile Justice Gina Rose, FSD gina.rose@ky.gov 502-564-6490
Dessie Scott Home Joy Stamper joy.stamper@buckhorn.org 606-668-6445
Sunrise Dixon Temporary Shelter Kellie Neal kneal@sunrise.org 270-639-5457
East Bernstadt Schools Marcella Hensley marcella.hensley@ebernstadt.kyschools.us 606-843-6221
Edmonson County Schools Amy Bullock Amy.Bullock@Edmonson.kyschools.us 270-597-2101
Elizabethtown Independent Schools Susan Klingensmith susan.klingensmith@etown.kyschools.us 270-766-1231
Elliott County Schools Jennifer Whitt Jennifer.Whitt@elliott.kyschools.us 606-738-8002
Eminence Independent Schools Becky Barnett Becky.Barnett@Eminence.kyschools.us 845-5427ext.2402
Erlanger Elsmere Schools Jan Kushniroff jan.kushniroff@erlanger.kyschools.us 859-727-5915
Estill County Schools Belinda Puckett belinda.puckett@estill.kyschools.us 606-723-2181
Evangel Christian School Cynthia Kinnard cynthia.kinnard@evangelchristianschool.com 502-968-7744 x1508
Fairview Independent Schools Jo Williams jo.williams@fairview.kyschools.us 606-324-3877
Fayette County Schools Pat Kelley pat.kelley@fayette.kyschools.us 859-381-3839
Fleming County Schools Rita Dials rita.dials@fleming.kyschools.us 606-845-5851
Florence Crittenden Home Suzanne M. Leggas foodflocrit@hotmail.com 859-252-5546
Floyd County Schools Brenda Fish brenda.fish@floyd.kyschools.us 606-886-2354
Fort Campbell Schools Jarrett Rogers jarrett.rogers@am.dodea.edu 270-640-1204 x5011
Fort Knox Community Schools Gabriele Weatherford gabby.weatherford@am.dodea.edu 502-624-6311 x17
Fort Thomas Independet Schools Gina Sawma gina.sawma@fortthomas.kyschools.us 859-815-2545
Frankfort Independent Schools April Peach april.peach@frankfort.kyschools.us 502-875-8661
Franklin County Schools Geraldine Jette Geraldine.Jette@Franklin.kyschools.us 502-695-6700 ext.127
Fulton County Schools Delores Giles Delores.Giles@Fulton.kyschools.us 270-236-3923
Fulton Independent Schools Vicki Swift vicki.swift@Fultonind.kyschools.us 270-472-1640
Gallatin County Schools Martha Sebring martha.sebring@gallatin.kyschools.us 859-567-5862
Garrard County Schools Theresa Riley theresa.riley@garrard.kyschool.us 859-792-3018
Gateway Children's Services Lynette Donaldson lynettedonaldson@bellsouth.net 859-498-9892
Gensis Home Kay Crawford kcrawford@sunrise.org 270-623-6144 x223
Glasgow Independent Schools Ruth Ann Howell ruthann.howell@glasgow.kyschools.us 270-651-5962
Good Shepherd School Char Banta cbanta@gssfrankfort.org 502-223-5041 x201



Grant County Schools Margaret Prewitt (New 2009) margaret.prewitt@grant.kyschools.us 859-824-3323
Graves County Schools Leah Mills leah.mills@graves.kyschools.us 270-328-1548
Grayson County Schools Kristy Hodges kristy.hodges@grayson.kyschools.us 270-259-4011
Green County Schools Anna Givens anna.givens@green.kyschools.us 270-932-5231
Greenup County Schools Scott Burchett/Diana McCabe Diana.McCabe@Greenup.kyschools.us 606-473-9810
Hancock County Schools Susan Estes susan.estes@Hancock.kyschools.us 270-927-6914
Hardin County Schools Mary Kuhn Mary.Kuhn@Hardin.kyschools.us 270-737-3671
Harlan County Schools Evelyn Sargent vera.williams@harlan.kyschools.us 606-573-5687
Harlan Independent Schools Mary Lou McCarthy marylou.mccarthy@harlanind.kyschools.us 606-573-8700
Harrison County Schools Tammy Klapheke tammy.klapheke@harrison.kyschools.us 859-234-7110
Hart County Schools Chris Russell chris.russell@hart.kyschools.us 270-524-2356
Hazard Independent Schools Rachel Miller rachel.miller@hazard.kyschools.us 606-436-3911
Henderson County Schools Sabrina Jewell sabrina.jewell@henderson.kyschools.us 270-831-5015
Henry County Schools Sidney Rothenburger Sidney.Rothenburger@henry.kyschools.us 502-845-8609
Hickman County Schools Lynsi Barnhill lynsi.barnhill@hickman.kyschools.us 270-653-4045
Holly Hill Children's Home Pamela Barrons pbarrons@hollyhill-ky.org 859-635-0500
Holy Family School Peggy Duggan pduggan@cdlex.org 606-324-7040
Home of the Innocents Pat Miller pmiller@homeoftheinnocents.org 502-596-1022
Hope Hill Children's Home Dorothy Stamper dorothy@hopehill.org 859-498-5230x.26
Hopkins County Schools Marci Cox marci.cox@hopkins.kyschools.us 270-825-6000
Jackson County Schools Diana Miller diana.miller@jackson.kyschools.us 606-287-7181
Jackson Independent School Carol Conway carol.conway@jacksonind.kyschools.us 606-666-5164 x 113
Jefferson County Schools Meredith Evans meredith.evans@jefferson.kyschools 502-485-6485
Jenkins Independent Schools Susan Baker susan.baker@jenkins.kyschools.us 606-832-2182
Jessamine County Schools Karen Barden-FSD karen.barden@jessamine.kyschools.us 859-885-4179 x181
Johnson County Schools Jeffrey Reed jeff.reed@johnson.kyschools.us 606-789-2530
Kenton County BOE Ginger Gray/Teri ginger.gray@kenton.kyschools.us 859-344-8888
Kentucky School for Deaf Janice Leavell janice.leavell@KSD.kyschools.us 859-936-6712
Kentucky School For The Blind Carol Dixon Carol.Dixon@ksb.kyschools.us 502-897-1583 x117
Knott County Schools Helen Ritchie helen.ritchie@knott.kyschools.us 606-785-3153
Knox County Schools Angela Ledford angela.ledford@knox.kyschools.us 606-546-3157
Lakeside Christian Academy Denise Holbrook dholbrook1@gmail.com 606-784-2751x 221
LaRue County Schools DeeAnn Sanders Dee.Sanders@larue.kyschools.us 270-358-4111
Laurel County Schools Tammy Hammock tammy.hammock@laurel.kyschools.us 606-862-4600
Lawrence County Schools Karen Ferrell karen.ferrell@lawrence.kyschools.us 606-638-9671
Lee County Schools Teresa Thomas teresa.thomas@lee.kyschools.us 606-464-5000 x121
Leslie County Schools Melissa Morgan Melissa.Morgan@leslie.kyschools.us 606-672-2397 x228
Letcher County Schools Cora Sturgill cora.sturgill@letcher.kyschools.us 606-633-4455 x17
Lewis County Schools Michael Edington michael.edington@lewis.kyschools.us 606-796-2823
Lincoln County Schools Cathy Pleasants cathy.pleasants@lincoln.kyschools.us 606-365-2124 ext.105
Livingston County Schools Sandra Crowley sandra.crowley@livingston.kyschools.us 270-928-2111
Logan County Schools Jamye Stokes jamie.stokes@logan.kyschools.us 270-726-2436
Louisville Catholic Schools Junita Bisig jbisig@archlou.org 502-585-3291



Ludlow Independent Schools Lisa Brownfield lisa.brownfield@ludlow.kyschools.us 859-655-7522
Lyon County Schools Becky Walker becky.walker@Lyon.kyschools.us 270-388-9715
Madison County Schools Emily Agee emily.agee@madison.kyschools.us 859-625-6026
Magoffin County Schools Margie Adkins margie.adkins@magoffin.kyschools.us 606-349-8218
Marion County Schools Judy Gaddie judy.gaddie@marion.kyschools.us 270-692-3721 x229
Marshall County Schools Beth Cunningham beth.cunning@Marshall.kyschools.us 270-527-8628 x2353
Martin County Schools Marcie Hale marcie.hale@martin.kyschools.us 606-298-3572
Mary Kendall Home Carla Barr carlabarr@kyumh.org 270-683-6481 x208
Mary Queen School Matilda Carter mcarter@mq.cdlex.org 859-277-3030 x217
Maryhurst School MoNikda Pendergrass mpendergrass@maryhurst.org 502-245-1576 x131
Mason County Schools Kim Sapp kim.sapp@mason.kyschools.us 606-564-9268
Mayfield Independent Schools Karen Falder Karen.FALDER@Mayfield.kyschools.us 270-247-4481
McCracken County Schools Mary Sanderson Mary.Sanderson@Mccracken.kyschools.us 270-538-4012 x270
McCreary County Schools Dwight Ross Dwight.Ross@Mccreary.kyschools.us 606-376-2005
McLean County Schools Vicki Hughes Vicki.Hughes@mclean.kyschools.us 270-273-5257
Meade County Schools Terry Lancaster terry.lancaster@meade.kyschools.us 270-422-7510
Menifee County Schools Jan Mitchell jan.mitchell@menifee.kyschools.us 606-768-8010
Mercer County Schools Sylvia Moore sylvia.moore@mercer.kyschools.us 859-613-5841
Metcalfe County Schools Beth Miller Beth.Miller@metcalfe.kyschools.us 270-432-3171
Methodist Home of Kentucky Nicole Lavy nicole.lavy@kyumh.org 859-873-4481 X 227
Middlesboro Independent Schools Debbie Mayes debbie.mayes@Mboro.kyschools.us 606-242-8814
Monroe County Schools Kevin Cloyd kevin.cloyd@monroe.kyschools.us 270-487-5456 x2116
Montgomery County Schools Julie Tuttle julie.tuttle@montgomery.ky.schools.us 859-497-8578
Monticello Independent School Rita Turberville rita.turberville@monticello.kyschools.us 606-348-5311
Morgan County Schools Jason VanHoose jason.vanhoose@morgan.kyschools.us 606-743-8017
Muhlenberg County Schools Vicki Willkins vicki.wilkins@muhlenberg.kyschools.us 270-338-2871
Murray Ind Schools Mallory Cathey mallory.cathey@murray.kyschools.us 270-753-5700
Nelson County Schools Charlotte Lewis charlotte.lewis@nelson.kyschools.us 502-349-7000
New Pathways Home Kristie Holmes kholmes@npfc.net 270-674-6061
Newport Independent Schools Andrea Whiles Andrea.Whiles@Newport.kyschools.us 859-292-3038
Nicholas County Schools Bodie Stevens bodie.stevens@nicholas.kyschools.us 859-289-3770
Ohio County Schools Dianna Wilson chip.schrader@ohio.kyschools.us 270-298-3249
Oldham County Schools Pam Greer pam.greer@oldham.kyschools.us 502-241-3500
Owen County Schools Glenna Saylor glenna.saylor@owen.kyschools.us 502-484-4002
Owensboro Archdiocese Schools Theresa Ballard Theresa.Ballard@pastoral.org 270-852-8355
Owensboro Independent Schools Lisa McCarty lisa.mccarty@owensboro.kyschools.us 270-686-1000
Owsley County Schools Charolette Thompson charolette.thompson@owsley.kyschools.us 606-593-6371
Paducah Independent Schools Penny Holt penny.holt@paducah.kyschools.us 270-444-5600
Paintsville Independent Schools David LeMaster david.lemaster@paintsville.kyschools.us 606-789-2654
Paris Independent Schools Jo Ann George JoAnn.George@paris.kyschools.us 859-987-2173
PCWA Buckhorn Center Joy Stamper joy.stamper@buckhorn.org 606-398-7000
Pendleton County Schools Lisa Mitchell lisa.mitchell@pendleton.kyschools.us 859-363-4330
Perry County Schools Linda Campbell Linda.Campbell@perry.kyschools.us 606-439-1938



Pike County Schools Sabrina Thompson/Melissa Lowe sabrina.thompson@pike.kyschools.us 606-433-9305
Pikeville Independent Schools Carolyn Smith carolyn.smith@pikeville.kyschools.us 606-432-0185 x3420
Pineville Independent Schools Scott Jeffrey scott.jeffrey@pineville.kyschools.us 606-337-4387
Portland Independent Schools Susan Smith susan.smith@portlandchristian.org 502-778-6114
Powell County Schools Laura Young laura.young@powell.kyschools.us 606-663-3330
Pulaski County Schools Lucille Hudson lucille.hudson@pulaski.kyschools.us 606-679-1123 x252
Raceland Independent Schools Shawn Johnson shawn.johnson@raceland.kyschools.ky.us 606-836-2222
Ramey Estep Home Terry Ellison tellison@rameysetep.com 606-928-6648
Red Bird Mission Schools Allen Wilder awilder66@yahoo.com 606-598-2416
Robertson County Schools Veronica McConnell veronica.mcconnell@robertson.kyschools.us 606-724-5421
Rockcastle County Schoolos Jeannine Parsons jeannine.parsons@rockcastle.kyschools.us 606-256-2125
Rowan County Schools Glen Teager-FSD/Aleshi Gregory glen.teager@rowan.kyschools.us 606-784-8928
Russell County Schools Susan Melton susan.melton@russell.kyschools.us 270-866-2273
Russell Independent Schools Dennis Chambers Dennis.Chambers@RussellInd.kyschools.us 606-836-9679
Russellville Independent Schools Elaine Dixon elaine.dixon@russellville.kyschools.us 270-726-8405
Saint Camillus Academy Lori Jackson lorijack75@yahoo.com 606-528-0284
Saint Edward School Mary Grable schooloffice@stedwardky.org 859-234-2731
Saint John School Sherry Kelly SLKFISH@aol.com 502-863-2607
Saint Joseph Children's Home Anita Sans anitas@sjkids.org 502-893-0241X210
Saint Julian School Vanessa Bradley stjulian@setel.com 606-248-8309
Saint Mark School Vickie Mitchell vickie.mitchell@saintmarkcatholicchurch.net 859-623-9112
Saint Patrick School Laura Wilson lwilson@stpatschool.com 606-564-9015
Saint Peter & Paul School Jenny Mitchell jamitchell@cdlex.org 859-254-9257
Science Hill Independent School Mary L. Wesley marylois.wesley@sciencehill.kyschools.us 606-423-3341
Scott County Schools Eleanor Hall eleanor.hall@scott.kyschools.us 502-570-3035, 3034
Shelby County Schools Evell Coomer evell.coomer@shelby.kyschools.us 502-633-2375 x262
Silver Grove Independent Schools Victor Steffen victor.steffen@campbell.kyschools.us 859-441-3873x155
Simpson County Schools Sarah Richardson sarah.richardson@simpson.kyschools.us 270-586-8877
Somerset Independent Schools Vicki Stanley vicki.stanley@somerset.kyschools.us 606-679-4451
Southgate Independent Schools Victor Steffen victor.steffen@campbell.kyschools.us 859-441-0743
Spencer County Schools Brett Beaverson Brett.Beaverson@Spencer.kyschools.us 502-477-3250
Sunrise Spring Meadows Frank Wieczorek fwieczorek@sunrise.org
Sunrise Children Service Glendale Doloris Mastoroudis DMASTOROUDIS@SUNRISE.ORG 270-369-7380 x.150
Sunrise Children's SC Tammy Pogue tpogue@sunrise.org 606-561-8309
Sunrise Children's Service NC Kathy Wagoner mbradway@sunrise.org 606-784-5882
Sunrise Children's Services-Woodlawn Ctr Ramona Milburn RMILBURN@sunrise.org 859-936-3498
Sunrise/ Crossroads Sheila Brown sbrown@sunrise.org 502-737-3888
Taylor County Schools Gertie Graves gertie.graves@taylor.kyschools.us 270-465-5371
Todd County Schools Melissa Weathers Melissa.Weathers@todd.kyschools.us 270-265-2436
Trigg County Schools Paula Maddix Paula.Maddox@trigg.kyschools.us 270-522-2228
Trimble County Schools Angela Adkins angela.adkins@trimble.kyschools.us 502-255-5100x.1021
Union County Schools Chris Brockman Chris.Brockma@Union.kyschools.us 270-389-0263
Walton Verona Schools Vicki Benton Vickie.Benton@wv.kyschools.us 859-485-7721



Warren County Schools Gina Howard gina.howard@warren.kyschools.us 270-781-5150
Washington County Schools Regina Hood Addie.Key@washington.kyschools.us 859-336-5470 x237
Wayne County Schools Karen Gibson karen.gibson@wayne.kyschools.us 606-348-8484
Webster County Schools Shane Bosaw shane.bosaw@webster.kyschools.us 270-639-0194
West Point Indpendent Schools Darlene Boszor Darlene.Boszor@westpoint.kyschools.us 502-922-4797x149
Whitley County Schools Sharon Foley sharon.foley@whitley.kyschools.us 606-549-7000 x2031
Williamsburg Independent School Diana Cornelius diana.cornelius@wburg.kyschools.us 606-549-6044 x336
Williamstown Independent Schools Stephanie Caldwell Stephanie.Caldwell@williamstown.kyschools.us 859-824-4735
Wolfe County Schools Sandy Allen sandra.allen@wolfe.kyschools.us 606-668-8002
Woodford County Schools Sheri Eaves sheri.eaves@woodford.kyschools.us 859-873-4701-x 243
YMCA Safe Place Alicia A Nunez aanunez@ymcalouisville.org 502-635-5233


